
First English Lutheran Church 2015 Congregation Council 
Names, Term, and Email Address 

 
Cheri Dworak (2016) 
sophand7@yahoo.com 
 
Gerry Edinger (2017) 
ledinger@att.net 
 
Mark Gebert (2017) 
gebstid@new.rr.com 
   
Colny Gretzinger (2018) 
Treasurer 
cgretzinger@usautoforce.com 
gretzcjlcs@new.rr.com 
   
Jon Hagen (2018) 
jonjoyhagen@gmail.com 
 
Matt Holtebeck (2018) 
matt@sfappleton.com 
 
Derek Jones (2018) 
adjones472@gmail.com 
 
Chris Kennedy (2018) 
Clutekennedy71@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Don Kirby (2016) 
President 
kkirby@new.rr.com 
 
Keith Lenaburg (2017) 
Vice-president 
klenaburg@att.net 
 
Terry Maves (2016) 
terry_k_maves@uhc.com 
   
Allison McGinnis (2018) 
amcginnis@ymcafoxcities.org 
 

Milly Rugland (2016) 
mrugland@new.rr.com 
 
Sara Snyder (2017) 
Secretary 
saraandanthonys@mac.com 
 
Kathy Van Maren (2016) 
kathy.vanmaren@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jeff Tengesdal:  
jtengesdal@felc.com 
  

 
Mary Bauer:  
mbauer@felc.com  
 
 
Bryan Schmidt 
bschmidt@felc.com 
 
 
Brenda Smongeski:  
bsmongeski@felc.com 
 
 


